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6HFWLRQ�� 
 

*HQHUDO�,QIRUPDWLRQ�	�)$4 
 
:KDW�LV�D�/HDYH�RI�$EVHQFH" 
 
$�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH�LV�D�WHPSRUDU\�OHDYH�IURP�WKH�8QLYHUVLW\�RI�/D�9HUQH���,W�PD\�EH�QHFHVVDU\�IRU�\RX�WR�
WDNH�D�WHPSRUDU\�OHDYH�GXULQJ�\RXU�DFDGHPLF�FDUHHU� 
 
:K\�VKRXOG�,�WDNH�D�/HDYH�RI�$EVHQFH" 
  
$�VWXGHQW�PD\�HOHFW�WR�WDNH�D�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH�IRU�D�YDULHW\�RI�UHDVRQV�WR�KDQGOH�OLIH�LVVXHV�WKDW�PLJKW� 
LQWHUIHUH�ZLWK�KLV�KHU�DFDGHPLFV���([DPSOHV�RI�OLIH�LVVXHV�DUH� 
 

·��)DPLO\�RU�SHUVRQDO�UHDVRQV�RU�KDUGVKLSV� 
·��5HOLJLRXV�REOLJDWLRQV� 
·��)LQDQFLDO�RU�ZRUN-UHODWHG�LVVXHV� 
·��0HGLFDO�HPHUJHQFLHV�GXH�WR�LOOQHVV�RU�DFFLGHQW� 
·��0LOLWDU\��WKHUH�LV�12�WLPH�OLPLW�IRU�VWXGHQWV�ZKR�HQOLVW�RU�DUH�GHSOR\HG�� 
·��9ROXQWHHU�VHUYLFH 

 
+RZ�ORQJ�FDQ�,�OHDYH�/D�9HUQH�XQGHU�D�/HDYH�RI�$EVHQFH" 
 
8QLYHUVLW\�SROLF\��EDVHG�RQ�\RXU�UHVSHFWLYH�8QLYHUVLW\�&DWDORJ��JUDQWV�WUDGLWLRQDO�XQGHUJUDGXDWHV�XS�WR�
WZR�FRQVHFXWLYH�VHPHVWHUV��IDOO�VSULQJ���H[FHSW�LQ�FDVHV�UHODWHG�WR�PLOLWDU\�HQOLVWPHQW�RU�GHSOR\PHQW���
/HDYHV�RI�$EVHQFH�IRU�PLOLWDU\�VHUYLFH�KDYH�QR�WLPH�OLPLW�DQG�PD\�UHWXUQ�DW�DQ\�WLPH���<RX�PD\�EH�DVNHG�
WR�VXEPLW�SURRI�RI�HQOLVWPHQW�RU�GHSOR\PHQW��� 
 
,I�\RX�DQWLFLSDWH�QRW�EHLQJ�DEOH�WR�UHWXUQ�LPPHGLDWHO\�DIWHU�D�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH�H[SLUHV��H[FHSW�IRU�PLOLWDU\�
VHUYLFH��SOHDVH�FRQWDFW�WKH�$FDGHPLF�$GYLVLQJ�2IILFH�ZLWKRXW�GHOD\���2WKHUZLVH��\RX�PD\�EH�UHTXLUHG�WR�
UHDSSO\�IRU�DGPLVVLRQ�LI�\RXU�DFWLYH�VWDWXV�H[SLUHV�DV�D�UHVXOW�RI�H[FHHGLQJ�WKH�WZR-VHPHVWHU�OLPLW� 
 
,V�LW�HDV\�WR�UHWXUQ�WR�WKH�8QLYHUVLW\�RI�/D�9HUQH" 
 
$�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH�LV�VSHFLILFDOO\�GHVLJQHG�WR�KHOS�VWXGHQWV�WR�WUDQVLWLRQ�EDFN�WR�/D�9HUQH�LPPHGLDWHO\�
DIWHU�WKH�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH�H[SLUHV�ZLWKRXW�UHDSSO\LQJ�IRU�DGPLVVLRQ���)ROORZLQJ�WKHVH�JXLGHOLQHV�ZLOO� 
DVVXUH�ULJKWV�JUDQWHG�WR�\RX�E\�WKH�FDWDORJ�\RX�IROORZ�DQG�LW�ZLOO�HDVH�\RXU�DFFHVV�WR�ILQDQFLDO�DLG�DQG�
KRXVLQJ���)LQDOO\��\RXU�VPRRWK�WUDQVLWLRQ�EDFN�WR�/D�9HUQH�ZLOO�KHOS�\RX�WR�ILQLVK�\RXU�XQGHUJUDGXDWH�
GHJUHH�ZLWKRXW�DGGLWLRQDO�GHOD\V� 
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&DQ�,�WDNH�D�/HDYH�RI�$EVHQFH�LI�,�DP�D�ILUVW�VHPHVWHU�VWXGHQW" 
 
<HV���<RX�FDQ�WDNH�D�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH�DIWHU�WKH��QG�ZHHN�RI�FODVVHV���<RX�ZLOO�DOVR�EH�KHOG�E\� 
HVWDEOLVKHG�WXLWLRQ�UHIXQG�SROLFLHV���,I�\RX�QHHG�WR�ILOH�D�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH�EHIRUH�WKH�VWDUW�RI�\RXU�ILUVW� 
VHPHVWHU��\RX�VKRXOG�LQVWHDG�XSGDWH�\RXU�DGPLVVLRQV�DSSOLFDWLRQ�ZLWK�WKH�$GPLVVLRQV�2IILFH�LI�\RX�QHHG�
WR�SRVWSRQH�\RXU�DQWLFLSDWHG�VWDUW�GDWH���(LWKHU�ZD\��\RX�ZLOO�EH�KHOG�E\�HVWDEOLVKHG�WXLWLRQ�UHIXQG� 
SROLFLHV���&KHFN�IDOO�RU�VSULQJ�VHPHVWHU�DFDGHPLF�GHDGOLQHV� 
 
'RHV�D�/HDYH�RI�$EVHQFH�DXWRPDWLFDOO\�FDQFHO�P\�FRXUVHV" 
 
1R���$�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH�GRHV�QRW�DXWRPDWLFDOO\�FDQFHO�\RXU�FRXUVHV���7KH�ILUVW�VWHS�LV�WR�PHHW�ZLWK�\RXU�
DFDGHPLF�DGYLVRU��IROORZHG�E\�WKH�5HJLVWUDU�WR�GURS�\RXU�FRXUVHV���,Q�VKRUW��\RX�DUH�UHVSRQVLEOH�IRU� 
GURSSLQJ�FRXUVHV���3OHDVH�NQRZ�WKDW�\RX�PD\�UHFHLYH�PDUNV�RI�³:´�IRU�DOO�WKH�FRXUVHV�\RX�ZLWKGUDZ�
IURP�GHSHQGLQJ�RQ�WKH�WLPLQJ�RI�\RXU�ZLWKGUDZDO���<RX�PD\�QRW�WDNH�D�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH�DQG�DOVR�EH� 
FRQFXUUHQWO\�HQUROOHG�LQ�DQ\�FRXUVHV�DW�/D�9HUQH���,I�\RX�IHHO�FRPSHOOHG�WR�ZLWKGUDZ�IURP�VSHFLILF� 
FRXUVHV��EXW�VWD\�HQUROOHG�LQ�RWKHUV��\RX�PD\�GR�VR�WKURXJKRXW�WKH�ZLWKGUDZDO�SHULRG�EXW�\RX�PD\�QRW�ILOH�
D�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH�IRU�WKH�VDPH�VHPHVWHU��� 
 
7KH�KDQGERRN�LGHQWLILHV�RWKHU�RIILFHV�\RX�PD\�DOVR�QHHG�WR�YLVLW�DV�\RX�WUDQVLWLRQ�RXW�RI�/D�9HUQH� 
 
,�SODQ�WR�ZLWKGUDZ�IURP�/D�9HUQH�DQG�GR�QRW�SODQ�WR�UHWXUQ���'R�,�QHHG�WR�ILOH�D�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH" 
 
1R���,I�\RX�DUH�FHUWDLQ�WKDW�\RXU�GHSDUWXUH�IURP�/D�9HUQH�ZLOO�EH�SHUPDQHQW�WKHQ�\RX�GR�QRW�QHHG�WR�ILOH�
D�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH���0DNH�VXUH�\RX�PDUN�WKH�DSSURSULDWH�VHFWLRQ�RQ�WKH�IRUP�LQGLFDWLQJ�WKDW�\RX�ZLOO�
ZLWKGUDZ�IURP�WKH�8QLYHUVLW\��DQG�GR�QRW�SODQ�WR�UHWXUQ����<RX�VKRXOG�PHHW�ZLWK�HDFK�RI�WKH�GHSDUWPHQWV�
WKDW�DUH�OLVWHG�RQ�WKH�IRUP�DQG�JHW�VLJQDWXUHV�WR�HQVXUH�\RX�DUH�OHDYLQJ�LQ�JRRG�VWDQGLQJ���$OVR��PDNH�VXUH�
\RX�UHVROYH�DQ\�KROGV�\RX�PLJKW�KDYH�RQ�\RXU�UHFRUG��LQFOXGLQJ�ILQDQFLDO�EDODQFHV��DQG�UHWXUQHG� 
OLEUDU\�ERRNV�LI�\RX�LQWHQG�WR�SXUFKDVH�WUDQVFULSWV� 
 
,W�LV�DGYLVDEOH�WR�UHYLHZ�WKH�KDQGERRN�LQ�LWV�HQWLUHW\�WR�XQGHUVWDQG�KRZ�\RXU�GHSDUWXUH�ZLOO�LPSDFW� 
YDULRXV�XQLYHUVLW\�GHSDUWPHQWV�RU�VHUYLFHV�\RX�PLJKW�KDYH�GRQH�EXVLQHVV�ZLWK�WR�HQVXUH�\RX�OHDYH�LQ�
JRRG�VWDQGLQJ� 
 
,I�\RX�DUH�QRW�FHUWDLQ�DERXW�WKH�SHUPDQHQF\�RI�\RXU�ZLWKGUDZDO��LW�LV�DGYLVDEOH�WR�ILOH�D�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH�
IRU�XS�WR�RQH�DFDGHPLF�\HDU��WZR�FRQVHFXWLYH�VHPHVWHUV��LQ�FDVH�\RX�FKDQJH�\RXU�PLQG�DQG�ZLVK�WR� 
UHWXUQ�WR�/D�9HUQH�ZLWKLQ�D�\HDU�>\RX�DOZD\V�UHWDLQ�WKH�ULJKW�WR�ZLWKGUDZ@���2WKHUZLVH��\RX�ZLOO�QHHG�WR�
DSSO\�IRU�UHDGPLVVLRQ� 
 
,I�,�ZLWKGUDZ�ZLWKRXW�WDNLQJ�D�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH��DP�,�HOLJLEOH�WR�XVH�WKH�/LEUDU\�RU� 
UHPDLQ�LQ�XQLYHUVLW\�KRXVLQJ" 
 
$FFHVV�WR�8QLYHUVLW\�VHUYLFHV��LQFOXGLQJ�/LEUDU\�XVH�DQG�KRXVLQJ��LV�D�SULYLOHJH�WKDW�LV�UHVHUYHG�RQO\�IRU�
HQUROOHG�VWXGHQWV���,I�\RX�ILOH�D�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH��\RX�PD\�FRQWLQXH�WR�DFFHVV�XQLYHUVLW\�OLEUDULHV��EXW�RQO\�
ZLWK�WKH�FRQVHQW�RI�WKH�5HJLVWUDU�DQG�/LEUDU\�LQ�FDVHV�ZKHUH�\RX�PLJKW�EH�ZRUNLQJ�RQ�DQ�LQFRPSOHWH�
�,1&��IRU�D�FRXUVH���+RZHYHU��DFFHVV�WR�WKH�OLEUDU\�WHUPLQDWHV�LI�\RX�ZLWKGUDZ�RU�DEDQGRQ�\RXU�VWXGLHV��� 
 
<RX�PXVW�YDFDWH�XQLYHUVLW\�KRXVLQJ�LPPHGLDWHO\�LI�\RX�ILOH�D�ZLWKGUDZDO�RU�D�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH� 
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6HFWLRQ�� 
 

)LOLQJ�D�/HDYH�RI�$EVHQFH�3ULRU�WR�WKH�6WDUW�RI�WKH�6HPHVWHU 
 
0HHW�ZLWK�\RXU�DFDGHPLF�DGYLVRU 
  
6HH�3DJH���FDOOHG�³&DQ�,�WDNH�D�/HDYH�RI�$EVHQFH�LI�,�DP�D�ILUVW�VHPHVWHU�VWXGHQW"´�LI�\RX�DUH�D�ILUVW� 
VHPHVWHU�IUHVKPDQ�RU�WUDQVIHU�VWXGHQW�HQWHULQJ�\RXU�ILUVW�VHPHVWHU�DW�/D�9HUQH���2WKHUZLVH�\RX�ZRXOG�EH�
FRQVLGHUHG�D�FRQWLQXLQJ�VWXGHQW�DQG�VKRXOG�PHHW�ZLWK�\RXU�DFDGHPLF�DGYLVRU�WR�GLVFXVV�WKH�UHDVRQ�IRU�D�
OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH���'LVFXVV�\RXU�DFDGHPLFV��VSHFLILFDOO\�IRFXVLQJ�RQ�\RXU�FXUUHQW�VWDQGLQJ��ZKDW�FRXUVHV�
\RX�KDYH�WR�FRPSOHWH�DIWHU�UHWXUQLQJ��DQG�ZKHQ�\RX�LQWHQG�WR�UHWXUQ�WR�UHVXPH�\RXU�VWXGLHV� 
 
,QWHUQDWLRQDO�6WXGHQWV 
  
0HHW�ZLWK�WKH�,QWHUQDWLRQDO�$GYLVRU�LQ�WKH�2IILFH�RI�,QWHUQDWLRQDO�6WXGHQW�6HUYLFHV��2,66���WR�GHWHUPLQH�
KRZ�\RXU�/HDYH�RI�$EVHQFH�ZLOO�LPSDFW�\RXU�)-��VWXGHQW�YLVD���8�6��,PPLJUDWLRQ�DQG�&XVWRPV� 
(QIRUFHPHQW�UHTXLUHV�WKDW�DOO�SHUVRQV�ZLWK�VWXGHQW�YLVDV�WR�EH�HQUROOHG�LQ�DW�OHDVW����VHPHVWHU�KRXUV��RU�
IXOO-WLPH�VWDWXV����7KXV��D�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH�IRU�UHDVRQV�RWKHU�WKDQ�PHGLFDO�VKRXOG�EH�VHULRXVO\�FRQVLGHUHG�
JLYHQ�LWV�SRWHQWLDO�LPSOLFDWLRQ�RQ�\RXU�)-��VWDWXV��,I�\RX�ILOH�D�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH�IRU�DQ\�UHDVRQ�RWKHU�WKDQ�
PHGLFDO��\RX�ZLOO�EH�UHTXLUHG�WR�UHWXUQ�WR�\RXU�FRXQWU\�RI�RULJLQ�XQWLO�\RX�DUH�UHDG\�WR�UHWXUQ�WR�VFKRRO�WR�
UHVXPH�\RXU�VWXGLHV� 
 
9LVLW�WKH�8QLYHUVLW\�5HJLVWUDU 
  
'URS�DOO�\RXU�FRXUVHV�ZLWK�WKH�8QLYHUVLW\�5HJLVWUDU���<RX�PD\�GURS�FRXUVHV�LQ�SHUVRQ�RU�YLD�0\/D9HUQH�
�EXW�RQO\�ZLWKLQ�WKH�QRUPDO�WLPH�IUDPH�WR�GURS�ZLWKGUDZ�EDVHG�RQ�WKH�DFDGHPLF�FDOHQGDU����<RX�PD\�QRW�
ILOH�D�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH�SDVW�WKH�ODVW�GD\�WR�ZLWKGUDZ�ZLWKRXW�DQ�DSSURYHG�DSSHDO�E\�WKH�8QGHUJUDGXDWH�
$SSHDOV�&RPPLWWHH���,I�\RX�PXVW�OHDYH�WKH�XQLYHUVLW\�DIWHU�WKH�ODVW�GD\�WR�ZLWKGUDZ��ZH�HQFRXUDJH�\RX�WR�
QHJRWLDWH�PDUNV�RI�,QFRPSOHWH��,1&��ZLWK�HDFK�RI�\RXU�LQVWUXFWRUV���<RX�ZLOO�UHFHLYH�DQ�)��QHJDWLYHO\�
LPSDFWLQJ�\RXU�JUDGH�SRLQW�DYHUDJH��*3$���DQG�DFDGHPLF�VWDQGLQJ�LI�\RX�DEDQGRQ�\RXU�FRXUVHV��� 
6SHFLILF�GHILQLWLRQV�DQG�JXLGHOLQHV�IRU�LQFRPSOHWHV�DQG�DFDGHPLF�VWDQGLQJ�DUH�SXEOLVKHG�LQ�WKH�FDWDORJ� 
 
&RQWDFW�WKH�$FDGHPLF�$GYLVLQJ�2IILFH�LI�\RX�QHHG�DVVLVWDQFH�GURSSLQJ�FRXUVHV���,W�LV�\RXU�UHVSRQVLELOLW\�
WR�RIILFLDOO\�QRWLI\�WKH�8QLYHUVLW\�LI�\RX�SODQ�WR�ZLWKGUDZ�RU�ILOH�D�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH���)DLOXUH�WR�DWWHQG�
FODVVHV�RU�LQIRUP�\RXU�LQVWUXFWRUV�GRHV�QRW�FRQVWLWXWH�RIILFLDO�ZLWKGUDZDO�IURP�FRXUVHV���5HYLHZ�6HFWLRQ���
RI�WKLV�KDQGERRN�WR�GHWHUPLQH�KRZ�ILQDQFLDO�DLG�ZLOO�EH�LPSDFWHG�E\�\RXU�GHFLVLRQ�WR�ZLWKGUDZ�IURP��RU�
GURS�FRXUVHV�DV�D�FRQGLWLRQ�RI�ILOLQJ�D�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH���,I�\RX�KDYH�SHQGLQJ�LQFRPSOHWH��,1&��JUDGHV�
DQG�DUH�QRW�DEOH�WR�FRPSOHWH�WKHP��WKHQ�\RX�PXVW�ILOH�DQ�DSSHDO�IRU�H[WHQVLRQ�ZLWK�WKH�8QGHUJUDGXDWH�
$SSHDOV�&RPPLWWHH���)DLOXUH�WR�REWDLQ�DQ�H[WHQVLRQ�RQ�LQFRPSOHWHV�PD\�UHVXOW�LQ�WKHLU�H[SLUDWLRQV��ZKLFK�
FRXQW�DV�³)V´�DQG�ZLOO�FDOFXODWH�LQWR�\RXU�JUDGH�SRLQW�DYHUDJH��*3$���LPSDFWLQJ�\RXU�DFDGHPLF� 
VWDQGLQJ� 
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+RXVLQJ 
  
&RQWDFW�+RXVLQJ�	�5HVLGHQWLDO�/LIH�LI�\RX�DUH�DQ�RQ-FDPSXV�UHVLGHQW�WR�SURYLGH�DQ�XSGDWH�RQ�\RXU� 
HQUROOPHQW�VWDWXV��<RX�ZLOO�EH�UHTXLUHG�WR�FRPSOHWH�WKH�+RXVLQJ�/LFHQVH�$JUHHPHQW�5HOHDVH�)RUP�DQG�
FRPSOHWH�FKHFN�RXW�SURWRFROV��5HIXQGV�RQ�URRP�DQG�ERDUG�ZLOO�EH�SURUDWHG�DFFRUGLQJO\�DV�RXWOLQHG�RQ�WKH�
+RXVLQJ�/LFHQVH�$JUHHPHQW��5HIXQG�FUHGLWV��LI�DQ\��ZLOO�EH�DSSOLHG�WR�\RXU�VWXGHQW�DFFRXQWV�ZLWKLQ����
EXVLQHVV�GD\V�IURP�UHFHLSW�RI�\RXU�+RXVLQJ�/LFHQVH�$JUHHPHQW�5HOHDVH�)RUP��0RUH�LQIRUPDWLRQ�LV� 
DYDLODEOH�RQOLQH���<RX�PXVW�YDFDWH�XQLYHUVLW\�KRXVLQJ�LPPHGLDWHO\�LI�\RX�ILOH�D�ZLWKGUDZDO�RU�D�OHDYH�RI�
DEVHQFH� 
 
)LQDQFLDO�$LG�	�6WXGHQW�$FFRXQWV��	�3DUNLQJ� 
 
6HH�6HFWLRQ���RI�WKLV�KDQGERRN�IRU�LQIRUPDWLRQ�DERXW�ILQDQFLDO�DLG��� 
 
9LVLW�6WXGHQW�$FFRXQWV�WR�LQIRUP�WKHP�WKDW�\RX�DUH�QR�ORQJHU�HQUROOHG�LQ�FODVVHV���7XLWLRQ�FUHGLW�LV� 
GHWHUPLQHG�E\�WKH�DFDGHPLF�FDOHQGDU�DQG�ZLOO�EH�JUDQWHG�EDVHG�RQ�WKH�GDWH�\RX�RIILFLDOO\�GURS�RU�ZLWKGUDZ�
IURP�FRXUVHV�E\�WKH�SXEOLVKHG�GHDGOLQHV���$SSURYHG�UHIXQGV�DUH�SURFHVVHG�ZLWKLQ����GD\V�WKDW�D�FUHGLW�LV�
UHIOHFWHG�LQ�\RXU�DFFRXQW���&KHFNV�DUH�PDLOHG�WR�\RXU�PDLOLQJ�DGGUHVV���6HH�WKH�7XLWLRQ�5HIXQG�&UHGLW� 
3ROLF\�6HFWLRQ�RI�\RXU�&DWDORJ�IRU�GHWDLOHG�H[SODQDWLRQV�RI�UHIXQGV�WKDW�DUH�EDVHG�RQ�HQUROOPHQW�SHULRGV���
5HWXUQ�WKH�SDUNLQJ�SHUPLW�DQG�FOHDU�DQ\�SDUNLQJ�ILQHV� 
 
)LQDQFLDO�KROGV�RQ�\RXU�UHFRUG�ZLOO�EH�SODFHG�LI�\RX�IDLO�WR�FOHDU�\RXU�DFFRXQW�RI�DQ\�RXWVWDQGLQJ�EDODQFHV���
$Q\�KROGV�RQ�\RXU�UHFRUG�ZLOO�SUHYHQW�\RX�IURP�UHJLVWHULQJ�LQ�IXWXUH�VHPHVWHUV��GHOD\LQJ�\RXU�UHWXUQ�WR�
FDPSXV�DIWHU�WKH�OHDYH�RI��DEVHQFH�KDV�H[SLUHG���2XWVWDQGLQJ�DFFRXQWV�ZLOO�DOVR�IRUELG�\RX�IURP�RUGHULQJ�
DQG�SXUFKDVLQJ�WUDQVFULSWV�RU�UHFHLYLQJ�\RXU�GLSORPD� 
 
6WXGHQW�+HDOWK�,QVXUDQFH 
 
&RQWDFW�6WXGHQW�$FFRXQWV�WKDW�\RX�KDYH�GURSSHG�FRXUVHV�DQG�KDYH�ILOHG�D�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH���+HDOWK� 
LQVXUDQFH�UHIXQGV�ZLOO�EH�GHWHUPLQHG�E\�6WXGHQW�$FFRXQWV�EDVHG�RQ�WKHLU�SROLFLHV�UHJDUGLQJ�UHIXQGV� 
 
8QLYHUVLW\�/LEUDU\ 
 
5HWXUQ�DOO�OLEUDU\�ERRNV�DQG�FOHDU�DQ\�RXWVWDQGLQJ�ILQHV���)DLOXUH�WR�GR�VR�ZLOO�UHVXOW�LQ�KROGV�RQ�\RXU� 
DFFRXQW�SUHYHQWLQJ�\RX�IURP�HQUROOLQJ�LQ�IXWXUH�VHPHVWHUV��LQFOXGLQJ�GHQLDO�RI�WUDQVFULSWV�RU�GLSORPD�XQWLO�
ERRNV�DUH�UHWXUQHG�RU�RXWVWDQGLQJ�ILQHV�DUH�SDLG� 
 
8SGDWH�\RXU�3RVWDO�$GGUHVV�DQG�(-PDLO�)RUZDUGLQJ 
 
8SGDWH�\RXU�DGGUHVVHV�DQG�WHOHSKRQH�QXPEHUV�LQ�0\/D9HUQH�RU�LQ�SHUVRQ�ZLWK�WKH�2IILFH�RI�WKH� 
5HJLVWUDU�WR�HQVXUH�\RX�UHFHLYH�LPSRUWDQW�FRUUHVSRQGHQFH�IURP�WKH�XQLYHUVLW\���,I�\RX�DQWLFLSDWH�QRW�XVLQJ�
\RXU�#/DYHUQH�HGX�H-PDLO��OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH�VWDWXV�VHFXUHV�\RXU�DFWLYH�VWXGHQW�VWDWXV��LQFOXGLQJ�OLPLWHG�
DFFHVV�WR�\RXU�HPDLO�DQG�0\/D9HUQH�DFFRXQWV���ZH�UHFRPPHQG�WKDW�\RX�DFWLYDWH�WKH�H-PDLO�IRUZDUG�UXOHV�
ZLWKLQ�\RXU�VWXGHQW�DFFRXQW�WR�HQVXUH�UHFHLYLQJ�LPSRUWDQW�H-PDLOV�IURP�WKH�XQLYHUVLW\� 



� 

6HFWLRQ�� 
 

)LOLQJ�D�/HDYH�RI�$EVHQFH�'XULQJ�WKH�6HPHVWHU 
 
0HHW�ZLWK�\RXU�DFDGHPLF�DGYLVRU 
 
7KLV�VHFWLRQ�LPSDFWV�\RX�LI�\RX�GHFLGH�WR�ZLWKGUDZ�IURP�WKH�XQLYHUVLW\�DIWHU�WKH�ILUVW�ZHHN�RI�WKH�VHPHVWHU���
8QGHUVWDQG�WKDW�ZLWKGUDZLQJ�IURP�WKH�XQLYHUVLW\�GXULQJ�WKH�VHPHVWHU�ZLOO�UHVXOW�LQ�D�PDUN�RI�³:´�RQ�\RXU�
WUDQVFULSW���0HHW�ZLWK�\RXU�DGYLVRU�WR�GLVFXVV�WKH�UHDVRQ�V��IRU�WDNLQJ�D�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH���5HYLHZ�KRZ�\RXU�
ZLWKGUDZDO�RI�FRXUVHV�ZLOO�LPSDFW�\RXU�DFDGHPLF�VWDQGLQJ�DQG�SHQGLQJ�GHJUHH�UHTXLUHPHQWV� 
 
3OHDVH�NQRZ�WKDW�\RX�ZLOO�UHFHLYH�PDUNV�RI�³:´�IRU�DOO�WKH�FRXUVHV�\RX�ZLWKGUDZ�IURP�GHSHQGLQJ�RQ�WKH�
WLPLQJ�RI�\RXU�ZLWKGUDZDO���<RX�PD\�QRW�WDNH�D�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH�DQG�DOVR�EH�FRQFXUUHQWO\�HQUROOHG�LQ�DQ\�
FRXUVHV�DW�/D�9HUQH���,I�\RX�IHHO�FRPSHOOHG�WR�ZLWKGUDZ�IURP�VSHFLILF�FRXUVHV��EXW�VWD\�HQUROOHG�LQ�RWKHUV��
\RX�PD\�GR�VR�WKURXJKRXW�WKH�ZLWKGUDZDO�SHULRG�EXW�\RX�PD\�QRW�ILOH�D�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH�IRU�WKH�VDPH� 
VHPHVWHU��� 
 
,QWHUQDWLRQDO�6WXGHQWV 
  
0HHW�ZLWK�WKH�,QWHUQDWLRQDO�$GYLVRU�LQ�WKH�2IILFH�RI�,QWHUQDWLRQDO�6WXGHQW�6HUYLFHV��2,66���WR�GHWHUPLQH�
KRZ�\RXU�/HDYH�RI�$EVHQFH�ZLOO�LPSDFW�\RXU�)-��VWXGHQW�YLVD���8�6��,PPLJUDWLRQ�DQG�&XVWRPV� 
(QIRUFHPHQW�UHTXLUHV�WKDW�DOO�SHUVRQV�ZLWK�VWXGHQW�YLVDV�WR�EH�HQUROOHG�LQ�DW�OHDVW����VHPHVWHU�KRXUV��RU� 
IXOO-WLPH�VWDWXV����7KXV��D�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH�IRU�UHDVRQV�RWKHU�WKDQ�PHGLFDO�VKRXOG�EH�VHULRXVO\�FRQVLGHUHG�
JLYHQ�LWV�SRWHQWLDO�LPSOLFDWLRQ�RQ�\RXU�)-��VWDWXV��,I�\RX�ILOH�D�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH�IRU�DQ\�UHDVRQ�RWKHU�WKDQ�
PHGLFDO��\RX�ZLOO�EH�UHTXLUHG�WR�UHWXUQ�WR�\RXU�FRXQWU\�RI�RULJLQ�XQWLO�\RX�DUH�UHDG\�WR�UHWXUQ�WR�VFKRRO� 
 
9LVLW�WKH�5HJLVWUDU 
 
7KH�GDWH�\RX�RIILFLDOO\�GURS�FRXUVHV�DIWHU�WKH�VHPHVWHU�VWDUWV�ZLOO�GHWHUPLQH�ZKHWKHU�WKH�DFWLRQ�FRQVWLWXWHV�
DQ�RIILFLDO�³GURS´��ZKLFK�GRHV�QRW�VKRZ�XS�RQ�\RXU�WUDQVFULSW��RU�ZLWKGUDZDO��ZKLFK�UHVXOWV�LQ�D�PDUN�RI�
³:´�RQ�\RXU�WUDQVFULSW����5HYLHZ�WKH�5HJLVWUDU¶V�DFDGHPLF�FDOHQGDU�WR�GHWHUPLQH�WKH�GDWHV�IRU�GURSSLQJ�RU�
ZLWKGUDZLQJ�IURP�FRXUVHV���<RX�PD\�GURS�FRXUVHV�LQ�SHUVRQ�RU�YLD�0\/D9HUQH��EXW�RQO\�ZLWKLQ�WKH� 
QRUPDO�WLPH�IUDPH�WR�GURS�ZLWKGUDZ��VHH�WKH�DFDGHPLF�FDOHQGDU����<RX�PD\�QRW�ILOH�D�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH�SDVW�
WKH�ODVW�GD\�WR�ZLWKGUDZ�ZLWKRXW�DQ�DSSURYHG�DSSHDO�E\�WKH�8QGHUJUDGXDWH�$SSHDOV�&RPPLWWHH���,W�LV�\RXU�
UHVSRQVLELOLW\�WR�RIILFLDOO\�QRWLI\�WKH�8QLYHUVLW\�LI�\RX�SODQ�WR�GURS�RU�ZLWKGUDZ�RU�ILOH�D�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH���
)DLOXUH�WR�DWWHQG�FODVVHV�RU�LQIRUPLQJ�WKH�LQVWUXFWRU�GRHV�QRW�FRQVWLWXWH�RIILFLDO�ZLWKGUDZDO�IURP�D�FRXUVH���
,I�\RX�KDYH�SHQGLQJ�LQFRPSOHWH�JUDGHV�DQG�DUH�QRW�DEOH�WR�FRPSOHWH�WKHP��WKHQ�\RX�PXVW�ILOH�DQ�DSSHDO�IRU�
DQ�H[WHQVLRQ�ZLWK�WKH�8QGHUJUDGXDWH�$SSHDOV�&RPPLWWHH���)DLOXUH�WR�REWDLQ�DQ�H[WHQVLRQ�E\�DSSHDO�RQ� 
LQFRPSOHWHV�PD\�UHVXOW�LQ�WKHLU�H[SLUDWLRQV��ZKLFK�FRXQW�DV�³)V´�DQG�QHJDWLYHO\�LPSDFW�\RXU�JUDGH�SRLQW�
DYHUDJH��*3$���DQG�DFDGHPLF�VWDQGLQJ� 



� 

+RXVLQJ 
 
&RQWDFW�+RXVLQJ�	�5HVLGHQWLDO�/LIH�LI�\RX�DUH�DQ�RQ-FDPSXV�UHVLGHQW�WR�SURYLGH�DQ�XSGDWH�RQ�\RXU� 
HQUROOPHQW�VWDWXV��<RX�ZLOO�EH�UHTXLUHG�WR�FRPSOHWH�WKH�+RXVLQJ�/LFHQVH�$JUHHPHQW�5HOHDVH�)RUP�DQG�
FRPSOHWH�FKHFN�RXW�SURWRFROV��5HIXQGV�RQ�URRP�DQG�ERDUG�ZLOO�EH�SURUDWHG�DFFRUGLQJO\�DV�RXWOLQHG�RQ�WKH�
+RXVLQJ�/LFHQVH�$JUHHPHQW��5HIXQG�FUHGLWV��LI�DQ\��ZLOO�EH�DSSOLHG�WR�\RXU�VWXGHQW�DFFRXQWV�ZLWKLQ����
EXVLQHVV�GD\V�IURP�UHFHLSW�RI�\RXU�+RXVLQJ�/LFHQVH�$JUHHPHQW�5HOHDVH�)RUP��0RUH�LQIRUPDWLRQ�LV� 
DYDLODEOH�RQOLQH���<RX�PXVW�YDFDWH�XQLYHUVLW\�KRXVLQJ�LPPHGLDWHO\�LI�\RX�ILOH�D�ZLWKGUDZDO�RU�D�OHDYH�RI���
DEVHQFH� 
 
)LQDQFLDO�$LG�	�6WXGHQW�$FFRXQWV 
 
6HH�6HFWLRQ���RI�WKLV�KDQGERRN�IRU�LQIRUPDWLRQ�DERXW�ILQDQFLDO�DLG��� 
 
9LVLW�6WXGHQW�$FFRXQWV�WR�LQIRUP�WKHP�WKDW�\RX�DUH�QR�ORQJHU�HQUROOHG�LQ�FODVVHV���5HWXUQ�WKH�SDUNLQJ� 
SHUPLW�DQG�FOHDU�DQ\�RXWVWDQGLQJ�SDUNLQJ�ILQHV� 
 
7KH�ZLWKGUDZDO�GHDGOLQH�LV�GHWHUPLQHG�E\�WKH�5HJLVWUDU���7XLWLRQ�UHIXQGV�DUH�GHWHUPLQHG�E\�WKH�DFDGHPLF�
FDOHQGDU�DQG�ZLOO�EH�JUDQWHG�EDVHG�RQ�WKH�GDWH�\RX�RIILFLDOO\�GURS�RU�ZLWKGUDZ�IURP�FRXUVHV�EHIRUH�WKH�
GHDGOLQH���$SSURYHG�UHIXQGV�DUH�SURFHVVHG�ZLWKLQ����EXVLQHVV�GD\V�DQG�ZLOO�VKRZ�DV�FUHGLW�LQ�\RXU�DFFRXQW���
&KHFNV�DUH�VHQW�WR�\RXU�PDLOLQJ�DGGUHVV��VR�PDNH�VXUH�\RXU�DGGUHVV�LV�FXUUHQW����6HH�WKH�7XLWLRQ�5HIXQG�
&UHGLW�3ROLF\�6HFWLRQ�RI�\RXU�&DWDORJ�IRU�GHWDLOHG�H[SODQDWLRQV�RI�UHIXQGV�WKDW�DUH�EDVHG�RQ�DFDGHPLF� 
FDOHQGDUV� 
 
6WXGHQW�+HDOWK�,QVXUDQFH 
 
&RQWDFW�6WXGHQW�$FFRXQWV�WKDW�\RX�KDYH�GURSSHG�FRXUVHV�DQG�KDYH�ILOHG�D�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH���+HDOWK� 
LQVXUDQFH�UHIXQGV�ZLOO�EH�GHWHUPLQHG�E\�6WXGHQW�$FFRXQWV�EDVHG�RQ�WKHLU�SROLFLHV�UHJDUGLQJ�UHIXQGV��� 
 
8QLYHUVLW\�/LEUDU\ 
 
5HWXUQ�DOO�OLEUDU\�ERRNV�DQG�FOHDU�DQ\�RXWVWDQGLQJ�ILQHV���)DLOXUH�WR�GR�VR�ZLOO�UHVXOW�LQ�KROGV�RQ�\RXU� 
DFFRXQW�SUHYHQWLQJ�\RX�IURP�HQUROOLQJ�LQ�IXWXUH�VHPHVWHUV��LQFOXGLQJ�GHQLDO�RI�WUDQVFULSWV�RU�GLSORPD�XQWLO�
ERRNV�DUH�UHWXUQHG�RU�RXWVWDQGLQJ�ILQHV�DUH�SDLG� 
 
8SGDWH�\RXU�3RVWDO�$GGUHVV�DQG�(-PDLO�)RUZDUGLQJ 
 
8SGDWH�\RXU�DGGUHVVHV�DQG�WHOHSKRQH�QXPEHUV�LQ�0\/D9HUQH�RU�LQ�SHUVRQ�ZLWK�WKH�2IILFH�RI�WKH� 
5HJLVWUDU�WR�HQVXUH�\RX�UHFHLYH�LPSRUWDQW�FRUUHVSRQGHQFH�IURP�WKH�XQLYHUVLW\���,I�\RX�DQWLFLSDWH�QRW�XVLQJ�
\RXU�#/DYHUQH�HGX�H-PDLO��OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH�VWDWXV�VHFXUHV�\RXU�DFWLYH�VWXGHQW�VWDWXV��LQFOXGLQJ�OLPLWHG�
DFFHVV�WR�\RXU�HPDLO�DQG�0\/D9HUQH�DFFRXQWV���ZH�UHFRPPHQG�WKDW�\RX�DFWLYDWH�WKH�H-PDLO�IRUZDUG�UXOHV�
ZLWKLQ�\RXU�VWXGHQW�DFFRXQW�WR�HQVXUH�UHFHLYLQJ�LPSRUWDQW�H-PDLOV�IURP�WKH�XQLYHUVLW\� 



� 

6HFWLRQ�� 
 

)LQDQFLDO�$LG�DQG�6WXGHQW�$FFRXQWV 
 
)LQDQFLDO�$LG 
 
:LWKGUDZDOV 
 
$�VWXGHQW�UHFHLYLQJ�)HGHUDO�3HOO�*UDQWV��$FDGHPLF�&RPSHWLWLYHQHVV�*UDQW��1DWLRQDO�60$57�*UDQW��)HGHUDO�
3HUNLQV�/RDQV��)HGHUDO�6WDIIRUG�/RDQV��)HGHUDO�3DUHQW�3/86�/RDQV��DQG�RU�)HGHUDO�6XSSOHPHQWDO� 
(GXFDWLRQDO�2SSRUWXQLW\�*UDQWV��6(2*��ZKR�ZLWKGUDZV�IURP�/D�9HUQH�LV�VXEMHFW�WR�WKH�5HWXUQ�RI�)HGHUDO�
)XQGV�SURYLVLRQ�LQFOXGHG�LQ�WKH�UHJXODWLRQV�JRYHUQLQJ�WKH�DGPLQLVWUDWLRQ�RI�)HGHUDO�6WXGHQW�$LG�)XQGV��$Q\�
DPRXQW�HVWDEOLVKHG�E\�WKH�5HWXUQ�WR�)HGHUDO�)XQGV�SURYLVLRQ�ZLOO�EH�UHWXUQHG�WR�WKH�)HGHUDO�SURJUDPV�� 
)HGHUDO�8QVXEVLGL]HG�6WDIIRUG�/RDQ��)HGHUDO�6XEVLGL]HG�6WDIIRUG�/RDQ��)HGHUDO�3HUNLQV�/RDQ��)HGHUDO� 
3DUHQW�3/86�/RDQ��)HGHUDO�3HOO�*UDQW�DQG�RWKHU�7LWOH�,9�IXQGV� 
 
6WXGHQW�/RDQV 
 
1RWLI\�\RXU�FXUUHQW�VWXGHQW�ORDQ�OHQGHU�V��RI�\RXU�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH�RU�ZLWKGUDZDO��$VN�HDFK�OHQGHU�KRZ�\RXU�
OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH�RU�ZLWKGUDZDO�ZLOO�DIIHFW�\RXU�JUDFH�SHULRG�DQG�UHSD\PHQW��,I�\RX�DUH�QRW�DOUHDG\�LQ�UHSD\�
PHQW��H[SHFW�WR�HQWHU�UHSD\PHQW�LPPHGLDWHO\�RU�DIWHU�WKH�H[SLUDWLRQ�RI�WKH�JUDFH�SHULRG��GHSHQGLQJ�RQ�WKH�
ORDQ��,I�\RX�EHJLQ�WR�UHFHLYH�ORDQ�ELOOLQJ�VWDWHPHQWV��GR�QRW�LJQRUH�WKHP��&DOO�WKH�OHQGHU�WR�LQTXLUH�DERXW�GH�
IHUPHQW�DQG�IRUEHDUDQFH�SRVVLELOLWLHV��.HHS�FRSLHV�RI�DOO�FRUUHVSRQGHQFH�\RX�VHQG�WR�\RXU�OHQGHUV���.HHS�D�
UHFRUG�RI�DOO�WHOHSKRQH�FRQYHUVDWLRQV�\RX�KDYH�ZLWK�\RXU�OHQGHUV���2QFH�\RX�UH-HQUROO�DW�OHDVW�KDOI�WLPH�� 
FRQWDFW�\RXU�OHQGHU�WR�LQIRUP�WKHP�WKDW�\RX�KDYH�UH-HQUROOHG�LQ�VFKRRO���<RX�PD\�EH�HOLJLEOH�IRU�DQ�LQ-VFKRRO� 
GHIHUPHQW�IRU�FHUWDLQ�W\SHV�RI�HGXFDWLRQDO�ORDQV�DV�ORQJ�DV�\RX�DUH�HQUROOHG�LQ�FROOHJH� 
 
)HGHUDO�6WDIIRUG�/RDQ��)HGHUDO�3DUHQW�3/86�/RDQ��1RWLI\�\RXU�OHQGHU�RU�FXUUHQW�ORDQ�VHUYLFHU�WR�GHWHUPLQH�
KRZ�D�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH�RU�ZLWKGUDZDO�LPSDFWV�\RXU�ORDQ�REOLJDWLRQV���,I�\RX�DUH�QRW�VXUH�ZKR�\RXU�OHQGHU�LV��
WKLV�LQIRUPDWLRQ�FDQ�EH�IRXQG�RQOLQH� 
 
)HGHUDO�3HUNLQV�/RDQ�DQG�8/9�/RDQV��,I�\RX�KDYH�UHFHLYHG�D�)HGHUDO�3HUNLQV�/RDQ�DQG�RU�D�8/9�/RDQ�
SOHDVH�FDOO����������-�����IRU�LQIRUPDWLRQ�RQ�KRZ�D�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH�RU�ZLWKGUDZDO�LPSDFWV�\RXU�ORDQ� 
REOLJDWLRQV� 
 
3ULYDWH�ORDQ�SURJUDPV��1RWLI\�\RXU�OHQGHU�WR�GHWHUPLQH�KRZ�D�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH�RU�ZLWKGUDZDO�PD\�LPSDFW�
\RXU�ORDQ�REOLJDWLRQV� 
 
<RX�PD\�EH�UHTXLUHG�WR�FRPSOHWH�H[LW�ORDQ�FRXQVHOLQJ�E\�WKH�2IILFH�RI�)LQDQFLDO�$LG� 



�� 

:RUN-6WXG\�6WXGHQW�(PSOR\PHQW 
 
,I�\RX�DUH�D�VWXGHQW�HPSOR\HH�ZRUNLQJ�XQGHU�)HGHUDO�:RUN�6WXG\�RU�DUH�HPSOR\HG�WKURXJK�D�6WXGHQW� 
(PSOR\PHQW�SRVLWLRQ��\RX�PXVW�QRWLI\�+XPDQ�5HVRXUFHV�DQG�\RXU�HPSOR\HU�RI�\RXU�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH��
<RX�PXVW�LPPHGLDWHO\�VWRS�ZRUNLQJ�DV�\RX�PXVW�EH�D�UHJLVWHUHG�VWXGHQW�WR�FRQWLQXH�HPSOR\PHQW�DW�/D�
9HUQH� 
 
&DO�*UDQWV 
 
,I�\RX�DUH�D�&DO�*UDQW�UHFLSLHQW��\RX�PXVW�QRWLI\�WKH�&DO�*UDQW�3URJUDP�RI�\RXU�ZLWKGUDZDO�RU�OHDYH�RI� 
DEVHQFH��\RX�FDQ�DSSO\�IRU�D�&DO�*UDQW�/HDYH�RI�$EVHQFH�E\�ORJJLQJ�RQ�WR�:HEJUDQWV�IRU�6WXGHQWV�RQOLQH�� 
<RX�FDQ�DOVR�FDOO�WKH�&DO�*UDQW�3URJUDP�DW����������-����� 
 
5HWXUQLQJ�LQ�WKH�6SULQJ�6HPHVWHU 
 
,I�\RXU�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH�RFFXUV�GXULQJ�WKH�IDOO�VHPHVWHU�DQG�\RX�SODQ�WR�UHWXUQ�LQ�WKH�VSULQJ�RI�WKH�VDPH�
DFDGHPLF�\HDU��\RX�VKRXOG�FRPSOHWH�WKH�ILQDQFLDO�DLG�DSSOLFDWLRQ�VR�\RXU�ILQDQFLDO�DLG�HOLJLELOLW\�FDQ�EH�
GHWHUPLQHG�IRU�WKH�VSULQJ�VHPHVWHU��7KLV�LQFOXGHV�UHVSRQGLQJ�WR�UHTXHVWV�IRU�DGGLWLRQDO�LQIRUPDWLRQ��/D�
9HUQH�DFDGHPLF�VFKRODUVKLS�DZDUG�UHTXLUHPHQWV�DUH�DYDLODEOH�WKURXJK�WKH�2IILFH�RI��8QGHUJUDGXDWH� 
$GPLVVLRQ��2WKHU�LQVWLWXWLRQDO�DZDUGV�ZLOO�EH�EDVHG�RQ�\RXU�GHPRQVWUDWHG�ILQDQFLDO�QHHG�DV�GHWHUPLQHG�E\�
WKH�)UHH�$SSOLFDWLRQ�IRU�)HGHUDO�6WXGHQW�$LG��)$)6$��ZKHQ�\RX�UHWXUQ���,I�\RX�KDYH�DOUHDG\�EHHQ� 
DZDUGHG�ILQDQFLDO�DLG�IRU�WKH�DFDGHPLF�\HDU��SOHDVH�FRQWDFW�WKH�2IILFH�RI�)LQDQFLDO�$LG�VR�WKH\�FDQ�UHYLVH�
\RXU�ILQDQFLDO�DLG�DZDUG��<RX�VKRXOG�FDOO�WKH�2IILFH�RI�)LQDQFLDO�$LG�DW�OHDVW�VL[�ZHHNV�SULRU�WR�WKH� 
EHJLQQLQJ�RI�WKH�VHPHVWHU�WR�HQVXUH�WKDW�\RX
YH�GRQH�HYHU\WKLQJ�\RX�QHHG�WR�GR�WR�UHFHLYH�\RXU�IXQGV���<RX�
PXVW�PHHW�DOO�ILQDQFLDO�DLG�GHDGOLQHV�IRU�WKH�DFDGHPLF�\HDU�RI�\RXU�H[SHFWHG�UHWXUQ��)LQDQFLDO�$LG� 
GHDGOLQHV�DUH�SRVWHG�LQ�WKH�8QLYHUVLWLHV�FDWDORJ� 
 
 
5HWXUQLQJ�LQ�D�)XWXUH�$FDGHPLF�<HDU 
 
,I�\RX�ZLOO�QRW�EH�UHWXUQLQJ�WR�/D�9HUQH�XQWLO�D�IXWXUH�DFDGHPLF�\HDU��IDOO�RU�VSULQJ���SODQ�DKHDG�IRU�\RXU�
UHWXUQ��<RX�PXVW�PHHW�DOO�ILQDQFLDO�DLG�GHDGOLQHV�IRU�WKH�DFDGHPLF�\HDU�RI�\RXU�H[SHFWHG�UHWXUQ��)LQDQFLDO�
$LG�GHDGOLQHV�DUH�SRVWHG�LQ�WKH�8QLYHUVLWLHV�FDWDORJ��<RX�PXVW�DOVR�FRQWLQXH�WR�VDWLVI\�DOO�ILQDQFLDO�DLG�JHQ�
HUDO�HOLJLELOLW\�UHTXLUHPHQWV��IRU�H[DPSOH��\RX�PXVW�QRW�GHIDXOW�RQ�DQ\�VWXGHQW�ORDQ�ZKLOH�\RX�DUH�RQ�\RXU�
OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH��&RQWDFW�WKH�2IILFH�RI�)LQDQFLDO�$LG�DW��-���-���-�����LI�\RX�KDYH�TXHVWLRQV�DERXW� 
UHWXUQLQJ� 



�� 

2XWVLGH�6FKRODUVKLSV 
 
,I�\RX�DUH�D�UHFLSLHQW�RI�DQ\�QRQ-/D�9HUQH�RXWVLGH�VFKRODUVKLSV��QRWLI\�WKH�DZDUGLQJ�DJHQF\�LQ�ZULWLQJ�
DERXW�\RXU�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH�RU�ZLWKGUDZDO��,QFOXGH�WKH�UHDVRQ�IRU�\RXU�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH�RU�ZLWKGUDZDO��DQG�
\RXU�DQWLFLSDWHG�GDWH�RI�UHWXUQ�RU�WR�XSGDWH�WKHP�RI�\RXU�QHZ�FROOHJH�RU�XQLYHUVLW\��%H�VXUH�WR�QRWLI\�WKH�
DZDUGLQJ�DJHQF\�EHIRUH�\RX�UHWXUQ�WR�/D�9HUQH�RU�LI�\RX�LQWHQG�WR�WUDQVIHU�WR�DQRWKHU�FROOHJH�LI�WKH\�DJUHH�
WR�UHLQVWDWH�\RXU�VFKRODUVKLS� 
 

6WXGHQW�$FFRXQWV 
 
9LVLW�WKH�2IILFH�RI�6WXGHQW�$FFRXQWV�WR�LQIRUP�WKHP�WKDW�\RX�DUH�QR�ORQJHU�HQUROOHG�LQ�FODVVHV���7XLWLRQ�
FUHGLW�LV�GHWHUPLQHG�E\�WKH�DFDGHPLF�FDOHQGDU�DQG�ZLOO�EH�JUDQWHG�EDVHG�RQ�WKH�GDWH�\RX�RIILFLDOO\�GURS�RU�
ZLWKGUDZ�IURP�FRXUVHV�E\�WKH�SXEOLVKHG�GHDGOLQHV���$SSURYHG�UHIXQGV�ZLOO�EH�SURFHVVHG�ZLWKLQ����GD\V�
WKDW�D�FUHGLW�LV�UHIOHFWHG�LQ�\RXU�DFFRXQW���&KHFNV�DUH�PDLOHG�WR�\RXU�PDLOLQJ�DGGUHVV���3OHDVH�VHH�WKH� 
7XLWLRQ�5HIXQG�&UHGLW�3ROLF\�VHFWLRQ�RI�\RX�\RXU�FDWDORJ�IRU�GHWDLOHG�H[SODQDWLRQV�RI�UHIXQGV�WKDW�DUH�
EDVHG�RQ�WKH�5HJLVWUDU¶V�DFDGHPLF�FDOHQGDUV��� 

'HOLQTXHQW�3D\PHQW�RI�7XLWLRQ 

7KH�8QLYHUVLW\�RI�/D�9HUQH�UHVHUYHV�WKH�ULJKW�WR�UHIXVH�D�GLSORPD�RU�D�WUDQVFULSW�WR�DQ\�VWXGHQW�RU�IRUPHU�
VWXGHQW�ZKR�LV�GHOLQTXHQW�LQ�WKH�SD\PHQW�RI�DQ\�SURPLVVRU\�QRWH�JLYHQ�LQ�SD\PHQW�RI�DQ\�WXLWLRQ��FRVWV��RU�
IHHV��)LQDQFLDO�KROGV�DUH�SODFHG�RQ�WKH�WUDQVFULSWV�RI�VWXGHQWV�ZLWK�GHOLQTXHQW�DFFRXQWV��DQG�QR�WUDQVFULSWV�
RU�GLSORPDV�ZLOO�EH�LVVXHG�IRU�VXFK�VWXGHQWV�XQWLO�WKH�KROGV�KDYH�EHHQ�UHPRYHG��6WXGHQWV�ZKR�KDYH�QRW�PHW�
WKHLU�ILQDQFLDO�REOLJDWLRQV�ZLOO�EH�UHLQVWDWHG��UHFHLYH�WKHLU�JUDGHV��DQG�VHH�WKH�ILQDQFLDO�KROGV�UHPRYHG�RQO\�
ZKHQ�WKHLU�ELOOV�KDYH�EHHQ�SDLG� 
 
8QSDLG�EDODQFHV�DW�WKH�HQG�RI�HDFK�VHPHVWHU�PD\�EHFRPH�LQWHUHVW�EHDULQJ�DW�WKH�UDWH�RI�����SHU�DQQXP��
,QWHUHVW�RQ�WKH�RXWVWDQGLQJ�EDODQFH�PD\�EH�FRPSXWHG�DQG�DGGHG�PRQWKO\�WR�WKH�DPRXQW�GXH� 
 
,I�LW�EHFRPHV�QHFHVVDU\�IRU�WKH�8QLYHUVLW\�WR�VHHN�FROOHFWLRQ�KHOS�DQG�RU�LQLWLDWH�OHJDO�SURFHHGLQJV�WR�FROOHFW�
XQSDLG�DFFRXQWV��DQ�DGGLWLRQDO�IHH�XS�WR�����ZLOO�EH�DGGHG�WR�WKH�H[LVWLQJ�EDODQFH��7KH�VWXGHQW�ZLOO�DOVR�EH�
UHVSRQVLEOH�IRU�DOO�OHJDO�IHHV�LQFXUUHG� 



�� 

6HFWLRQ�� 
 

5HVLGHQF\�DQG�7UDQVIHU�3ROLFLHV 
 
*HQHUDO�6WDWHPHQW 
 
$�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH�LV�PHDQW�WR�IDFLOLWDWH�D�VWXGHQW¶V�GHSDUWXUH�IURP�WKH�8QLYHUVLW\�IRU�D�SHULRG�RI�WLPH�LQ�
RUGHU�WR�DGGUHVV�DQG�UHVROYH�SHUVRQDO��PHGLFDO��RU�ILQDQFLDO�KDUGVKLSV��RU�WR�PHHW�PLOLWDU\� 
REOLJDWLRQV���<RXU�GHFLVLRQ�WR�ILOH�D�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH�GRHV�QRW�DEVROYH�\RX�IURP�IROORZLQJ�WKH� 
8QLYHUVLW\¶V�UHVLGHQF\�DQG�WUDQVIHU�SROLFLHV� 
 
5HVLGHQF\��7UDGLWLRQDO�8QGHUJUDGXDWHV� 
 
5HVLGHQF\�SHUWDLQV�WR�WKH�PLQLPXP�QXPEHU�RI�XQLWV�D�VWXGHQW�PXVW�FRPSOHWH�DW�WKH�8QLYHUVLW\�RI�/D�
9HUQH�WR�HDUQ�D�GHJUHH���6WXGHQWV�ZKR�PDWULFXODWHG�SULRU�WR�IDOO������PXVW�FRPSOHWH�D�PLQLPXP�RI����
VHPHVWHU�KRXUV�DW�/D�9HUQH���6WXGHQW�ZKR�PDWULFXODWHG�LQ�IDOO������RU������PXVW�HDUQ�D�PLQLPXP�RI����
VHPHVWHU�KRXUV���6WXGHQWV�ZKR�PDWULFXODWHG�LQ�IDOO������RU�ODWHU�PXVW�HDUQ�D�PLQLPXP�RI����VHPHVWHU�
KRXUV���$OO�VWXGHQWV�ZKR�PDWULFXODWHG�LQ�IDOO������DQG�ODWHU�PXVW�DOVR�HDUQ����RI�WKH�ODVW����XQLWV�RI�WKH�
VHQLRU�\HDU�LQ�UHVLGHQFH���$OO�VWXGHQWV�PXVW�HDUQ�DW�OHDVW����VHPHVWHU�KRXUV�DW�WKH�XSSHU�GLYLVLRQ�OHYHO��
LQFOXGLQJ�D�PLQLPXP�RI����VHPHVWHU�KRXUV�PXVW�EH�HDUQHG�ZLWKLQ�WKH�PDMRU�DQG���VHPHVWHU�KRXUV�LQ� 
JHQHUDO�HGXFDWLRQ���$W�OHDVW����VHPHVWHU�KRXUV�DW�WKH�XSSHU-GLYLVLRQ�DQG���LQ�JHQHUDO�HGXFDWLRQ�PXVW�EH�
WDNHQ�DW�/D�9HUQH��� 
 
6SHFLILF�SROLFLHV�DQG�PLQLPXPV�DUH�SXEOLVKHG�GLIIHUHQW�FDWDORJV��GHWHUPLQH�WKH�VHPHVWHU�\RX�ILUVW�PDWULF�
XODWHG�DW�/D�9HUQH��WKDW�\HDU¶V�FDWDORJ�LV�\RXU�FDWDORJ�RI�UHFRUG���&RQVXOW�ZLWK�WKH�2IILFH�RI�$FDGHPLF�
$GYLVLQJ�RU�\RXU�DFDGHPLF�DGYLVRU�LI�\RX�GR�QRW�NQRZ�ZKLFK�FDWDORJ�\RX�DUH�IROORZLQJ� 
 
7UDQVIHU�3ROLFLHV 
 
<RX�PD\�UHJLVWHU�LQ�FRXUVHV�DW�RWKHU�LQVWLWXWLRQV�ZLWK�WKH�LQWHQW�WR�WUDQVIHU�WKH�XQLWV�WR�/D�9HUQH�ZKLOH�
\RX�DUH�RQ�D�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH���+RZHYHU��\RXU�HQUROOPHQW�VKRXOG�EH�SUHDSSURYHG�E\�WKH�5HJLVWUDU�RU�\RXU�
DFDGHPLF�DGYLVRU�LI�WKH�FRXUVH�ZLOO�FRXQW�IRU�PDMRU�PLQRU�RU�JHQHUDO�HGXFDWLRQ�FUHGLW�DQG�WKH�8QLYHUVLW\�
5HJLVWUDU���3UHDSSURYDO�IRUPV��³2IILFLDO�$FFHSWDQFH�RI�7UDQVIHU�&UHGLW´��FDQ�EH�DFFHVVHG�IURP�WKH� 
5HJLVWUDU¶V�ZHEVLWH���7KH�5HJLVWUDU�FDQQRW�JXDUDQWHH�WKH�WUDQVIHUDELOLW\�RI�FRXUVHV�WKDW�KDYH�QRW�EHHQ� 
SUH-DSSURYHG�HYHQ�LI�WKH�FRXUVHV�FRPH�IURP�LQVWLWXWLRQV�WKDW�KDYH�D�KLVWRU\�RI�WUDQVIHUULQJ�FRXUVHV�WR�/D�
9HUQH� 
 
$UWLFXODWLRQ�$JUHHPHQWV 
 
7KH�8QLYHUVLW\�5HJLVWUDU�KDV�DUWLFXODWLRQ�DJUHHPHQWV�ZLWK�ORFDO�FRPPXQLW\�FROOHJHV���7KHVH�DUWLFXODWLRQ�
DJUHHPHQWV�IDFLOLWDWH�D�VWXGHQW¶V�WUDQVIHU�RI�XQLWV�WR�/D�9HUQH���6HH�WKH�7UDQVIHU�3ROLFLHV�VHFWLRQ�DERYH� 



�� 

6HFWLRQ�� 
 

5HWXUQLQJ�WR�/D�9HUQH 
 
/HW�XV�NQRZ 
 
&RQWDFW�WKH�$GYLVLQJ�2IILFH�DERXW�\RXU�H[SHFWHG�UHWXUQ�GDWH���5HPHPEHU�WKDW�8QLYHUVLW\�SROLF\�OLPLWV�
\RXU�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH�WR�RQH�DFDGHPLF�\HDU��WZR�FRQVHFXWLYH�VHPHVWHUV���H[FHSW�LQ�FDVHV�RI�GRFXPHQWHG�
PLOLWDU\�VHUYLFH�ZKLFK�KDYH�QR�WLPH�OLPLW�WR�UHWXUQ���,I�\RX�IDLO�WR�UHWXUQ�DW�WKH�FRQFOXVLRQ�RI�\RXU�OHDYH�RI�
DEVHQFH��\RX�ZLOO�EH�FRQVLGHUHG�ZLWKGUDZQ��ZKLFK�ZLOO�UHTXLUH�\RX�WR�UHDSSO\�IRU�DGPLVVLRQ��� 
 
&RQWDFW�)LQDQFLDO�$LG 
 
5HWXUQLQJ�LQ�WKH�6SULQJ�6HPHVWHU 
 
,I�\RXU�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH�RFFXUV�GXULQJ�WKH�IDOO�VHPHVWHU�DQG�\RX�SODQ�WR�UHWXUQ�LQ�WKH�VSULQJ�RI�WKH�VDPH�
DFDGHPLF�\HDU��\RX�VKRXOG�FRPSOHWH�WKH�ILQDQFLDO�DLG�DSSOLFDWLRQ�VR�\RXU�ILQDQFLDO�DLG�HOLJLELOLW\�FDQ�EH�
GHWHUPLQHG�IRU�WKH�VSULQJ�VHPHVWHU��7KLV�LQFOXGHV�UHVSRQGLQJ�WR�UHTXHVWV�IRU�DGGLWLRQDO�LQIRUPDWLRQ���,I�
\RX�KDYH�DOUHDG\�EHHQ�DZDUGHG�ILQDQFLDO�DLG�IRU�WKH�DFDGHPLF�\HDU��SOHDVH�FRQWDFW�WKH�2IILFH�RI�)LQDQFLDO�
$LG�VR�WKH\�FDQ�UHYLVH�\RXU�ILQDQFLDO�DLG�DZDUG��<RX�VKRXOG�FDOO�WKH�RIILFH�DW�OHDVW�VL[�ZHHNV�SULRU�WR�WKH�
EHJLQQLQJ�RI�WKH�VHPHVWHU�WR�HQVXUH�WKDW�\RX
YH�GRQH�HYHU\WKLQJ�\RX�QHHG�WR�GR�WR�UHFHLYH�\RXU�IXQGV� 
 
5HWXUQLQJ�LQ�D�)XWXUH�$FDGHPLF�<HDU 
 
,I�\RX�ZLOO�QRW�EH�UHWXUQLQJ�WR�/D�9HUQH�XQWLO�D�IXWXUH�DFDGHPLF�\HDU��IDOO�RU�VSULQJ���SODQ�DKHDG�IRU�\RXU�
UHWXUQ��<RX�PXVW�PHHW�DOO�ILQDQFLDO�DLG�GHDGOLQHV�IRU�WKH�DFDGHPLF�\HDU�RI�\RXU�H[SHFWHG�UHWXUQ��)LQDQFLDO�
$LG�GHDGOLQHV�DUH�SRVWHG�LQ�WKH�8QLYHUVLWLHV�FDWDORJ��<RX�PXVW�DOVR�FRQWLQXH�WR�VDWLVI\�DOO�ILQDQFLDO�DLG�
JHQHUDO�HOLJLELOLW\�UHTXLUHPHQWV��IRU�H[DPSOH��\RX�PXVW�QRW�GHIDXOW�RQ�DQ\�VWXGHQW�ORDQV�ZKLOH�\RX�DUH�RQ�
\RXU�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH��&RQWDFW�WKH�RIILFH�DW��-���-���-�����LI�\RX�KDYH�TXHVWLRQV�DERXW�ILQDQFLDO�DLG�DQG�
UHWXUQLQJ�DIWHU�D�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH� 
 
 



�� 

7UDQVIHU�8QLWV�WR�WKH�5HJLVWUDU 
 
,I�\RX�HQUROOHG�DW�DQRWKHU�LQVWLWXWLRQ�ZKLOH�\RX�ZHUH�RQ�D�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH��DQG�UHFHLYHG�SUHDSSURYDOV�IURP�
WKH�8QLYHUVLW\�5HJLVWUDU��PDNH�VXUH�WKDW�\RX�KDYH�GHOLYHUHG�RU�PDGH�DUUDQJHPHQWV�IRU� 
GHOLYHU\�RI�RIILFLDO�WUDQVFULSWV�IURP�WKH�WUDQVIHUULQJ�LQVWLWXWLRQ�WR�WKH�8QLYHUVLW\�5HJLVWUDU���,I�\RX�LQWHQG�WR�
KDQG-GHOLYHU�RIILFLDO�WUDQVFULSWV��LQ�D�VHDOHG�HQYHORSH��WKHQ�WKH�GDWH�RI�WKH�WUDQVFULSWV�VKRXOG�QRW�H[FHHG����
EXVLQHVV�GD\V�IURP�WKH�GDWH�RI�LVVXH���<RX�DUH�VWURQJO\�HQFRXUDJHG�WR�FKHFN�ZLWK�WKH�5HJLVWUDU¶V� 
DUWLFXODWLRQ�DJUHHPHQWV��DYDLODEOH�RQOLQH���LQFOXGLQJ�D�FRQVXOWDWLRQ�ZLWK�WKH�5HJLVWUDU¶V�7UDQVIHU�&HQWHU�
DQG�\RXU�DGYLVRU�SULRU�WR�HQUROOLQJ�LQ�FRXUVHV�WKDW�\RX�PLJKW�FRQVLGHU�IRU�WUDQVIHU���7KH�5HJLVWUDU�ZLOO� 
UHYLHZ�WKH�WUDQVIHU�FRXUVH�ZRUN�DQG�GHWHUPLQH�WKH�DSSOLFDELOLW\�RI�FRXUVH�ZRUN�IRU�HOHFWLYH�RU�JHQHUDO� 
HGXFDWLRQ�FUHGLW��RU�QR�FUHGLW�DW�DOO�EDVHG�RQ�WKH�SUH-DSSURYDO�WKDW�LV�RQ�ILOH���<RXU�PDMRU�RU�PLQRU�DGYLVRU�
PXVW�ILOH�D�VXEVWLWXWLRQ�IRUP�WR�WKH�5HJLVWUDU�LI�D�FRXUVH�LQ�WUDQVIHU�LV�JRLQJ�WR�HDUQ�PDMRU�RU�PLQRU�FUHGLW��
UHVSHFWLYHO\���&UHGLW�IRU�WUDQVIHU�FRXUVHV�WKDW�ZHUH�WDNHQ�ZLWKRXW�SULRU�DSSURYDO�PXVW�EH�VXEPLWWHG�E\� 
DSSHDO�WR�WKH�8QGHUJUDGXDWH�$FDGHPLF�$SSHDOV�&RPPLWWHH� 
 
0HHW�ZLWK�\RXU�DFDGHPLF�DGYLVRU 
 
0HHW�ZLWK�\RXU�DFDGHPLF�DGYLVRU�SULRU�WR�\RXU�UHWXUQ�GDWH�WR�GLVFXVV�FRXUVH�DQG�UHJLVWUDWLRQ�RSWLRQV���0DNH�
VXUH�\RX�GLVFXVV�KRZ�DQ\�WUDQVIHU�XQLWV�PD\�KDYH�EHHQ�DUWLFXODWHG�RQ�\RXU�&$33�UHSRUW�DQG�WR�UHYLHZ� 
RXWVWDQGLQJ�UHTXLUHPHQWV�WR�HDUQ�WKH�GHJUHH���<RXU�DFDGHPLF��DGYLVRU�ZLOO�DVVLJQ�\RX�D�UHJLVWUDWLRQ�$$&�
�$GYLVRU�$SSURYDO�&RGH��WKDW�ZLOO�DOORZ�\RX�WR�UHJLVWHU�WKURXJK�0\/D9HUQH� 
 
5HJLVWHU�IRU�&RXUVHV 
 
<RX�PD\�UHJLVWHU�IRU�FRXUVHV�LQ�SHUVRQ�DW�WKH�5HJLVWUDU¶V�2IILFH�RU�RQOLQH�LQ�0\/D9HUQH���<RX�ZLOO�QHHG�
WKH�$$&�WKDW�\RXU�DFDGHPLF�DGYLVRU�JDYH�\RX�LQ�RUGHU�WR�FRPSOHWH�\RXU�UHJLVWUDWLRQ� 
 
3D\�\RXU�%LOO 
 
8SRQ�HQUROOLQJ�IRU�FODVVHV��\RX�DJUHH�WR�SD\�\RXU�WXLWLRQ�DQG�IHHV�RU�PDNH�SD\PHQW�DUUDQJHPHQWV� 
LPPHGLDWHO\�XSRQ�UHFHLSW�RI�D�IHH�ELOO� 
 
+RXVLQJ 
 
&RQWDFW�WKH�+RXVLQJ�2IILFH�WR�LQIRUP�WKHP�RI�\RXU�UHWXUQ�GDWH�LI�\RX�SODQ�WR�UHVLGH�RQ-FDPSXV���<RX�PD\�
QHHG�WR�UHVXEPLW�QHFHVVDU\�IRUPV�WR�UHDSSO\�IRU�FDPSXV�KRXVLQJ� 



�� 

$FDGHPLF�$GYLVLQJ 
:RRG\�+DOO 
���������-���� 
)D[�����������-���� 
DGYLVLQJ#ODYHUQH�HGX 
 
)LQDQFLDO�$LG 
:RRG\�+DOO 
���������-���� 
)D[�����������-���� 
ILQDLG#ODYHUQH�HGX 
 
+RXVLQJ 
�����)LUVW�6WUHHW 
���������-���� 
)D[�����������-���� 
KRXVLQJ#ODYHUQH�HGX 
 
2IILFH�RI�,QWHUQDWLRQDO�6WXGHQW�6HUYLFHV��2,66��
&DPSXV�&HQWHU���VW�)ORRU�(DVW�:LQJ 
���������-���� 
RLVV#ODYHUQH�HGX 

/LEUDU\ 
�����7KLUG�6WUHHW 
���������-���� 
YWULSXUDQHQL#ODYHUQH�HGX 
 
5HJLVWUDU 
:RRG\�+DOO 
���������-���� 
)D[�����������-���� 
UHJ#ODYHUQH�HGX 
 
6WXGHQW�$FFRXQWV 
:RRG\�+DOO 
���������-���� 
)D[�����������-���� 
VWXDFFWV#ODYHUQH�HGX 

6HFWLRQ�� 
 

2IILFHV�WR�&RQWDFW 



�� 

,QWHQW�WR�)LOH�D� 
/HDYH�RI�$EVHQFH�RU�:LWKGUDZDO 

 
'RFX6LJQ 
 
:H�DGRSWHG�'RFX6LJQ�WR�VWUHDPOLQH�WKH�SURFHVV�RI�FROOHFWLQJ�VLJQDWXUHV�IURP�
DFDGHPLF�DGYLVRUV�DQG�WKH�:RRG\�+DOO�2IILFHV���<RX�ZLOO�QHHG�WR�KDYH�DQ�
DFWLYH�HPDLO�WR�XVH�'RFX6LJQ���7KH�2IILFH�RI�$FDGHPLF�$GYLVLQJ�ZLOO�LQLWLDWH�
WKH�SURFHVV�E\�DFFHSWLQJ�\RXU�QRWLILFDWLRQ��LQWHQW��WR�ILOH�D�OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH�
RU�ZLWKGUDZDO� 
 
,QWHQW�WR�)LOH�D�/HDYH�RI�$EVHQFH�RU�:LWKGUDZDO 
 
7KH�2IILFH�RI�$FDGHPLF�$GYLVLQJ�ZLOO�LQLWLDWH�WKH�SURFHVV�E\�DFFHSWLQJ�\RXU�QRWLILFDWLRQ��LQWHQW��WR�ILOH�D�
OHDYH�RI�DEVHQFH�RU�ZLWKGUDZDO� 
 
7R�LQLWLDWH�WKH�SURFHVV��VHOHFW�RQH�RI�WKH�IROORZLQJ�RSWLRQV� 
 
�� (PDLO�XV�DW�DGYLVLQJ#ODYHUQH�HGX��RU 
�� &DOO�XV�DW����������-������RU� 
�� 9LVLW�XV�LQ�:RRG\�+DOO� 
 
6WDII�ZLOO�LQLWLDWH�WKH�SURFHVV�DQG�HPDLO�D�'RFX6LJQ-JHQHUDWHG�HPDLO���:KHQ�\RX�UHFHLYH�WKH�'RVX6LJQ�
HPDLO��IROORZLQJ�WKH�³6WXGHQW�,QVWUXFWLRQV´�DQG�FRPSOHWH�WKH�IROORZLQJ� 
 

7RS�SRUWLRQ�ZLWK�\RXU�SHUVRQDO�LQIRUPDWLRQ� 
6HFWLRQ���-�/HDYH�'HWDLOV� 
6HFWLRQ���-�6WXGHQW�&HUWLILFDWLRQ� 

 
<RXU�VLJQDWXUH�LQ�6HFWLRQ���LQLWLDWHV�WKH�SURFHVV�RI�FROOHFWLQJ�DOO�WKH�³6HFWLRQ���–�&OHDUDQFHV´� �<RX�ZLOO�
JHW�DQ�HPDLOHG�FRS\�RI�WKH�FRPSOHWHG�IRUP�RQFH�DOO�WKH�FOHDUDQFHV�KDYH�EHHQ�FROOHFWHG���$GYLVLQJ�6WDII�ZLOO�
UHFRUG�WKH�/2$�RU�ZLWKGUDZDO�RQ�WKH�VWXGHQW�UHFRUG� 



�� 

 

$FDGHPLF�6XSSRUW�DQG�5HWHQWLRQ�6HUYLFHV 
8QLYHUVLW\�RI�/D�9HUQH 
/D�9HUQH��&$������ 

���������-������([W������ 
FFHUYDQWHV#ODYHUQH�HGX 

ZZZ�ODYHUQH�HGX 


